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NATIONAL RALLROADADJUSTHENT BOARD Award No. 61;66 
SECOND DIVISION Docket We. 6324 

2-MkW-C~-'73 

The Second Division consisted of the regular Qelrbers and in 
addition Referee John J. McGovern when award was rendered. 

{ System Federation No. 16, Railway Eaployee' 
Department, A. F. of L. - c. I. 0. 

Parties to Dispute: ( N-=-n) 
( 
( Norfolk and Western Railway Company 

Diarazte: Claim of Emloves: 

1. That the Carrier violated the Agreement of September 1, 1949, as 
subseouentlv aaended when on July 22, 1970 Car Repairer A. E. Bradshan, III 
was given a-forwl investigationWforWchargea that-were not specific, 
resting in unreasonable and capricious assessment and tua (10) day 
record suepeneion against his service record. 

2. That because of such violation and capricious actdon, Carrier be 
ordered to remove such ten (LO) day record mmpension from the said 
eaaploye's service record. 

The Second Division of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole record and 
all the evidence, finds that: 

The carrier or carriers and the employe or employee involved in this 
dispute are respectfvely carrier and employe within the meaning of the Fbilway 
Labor Act as approved June 21, 1934. 

This Division of the Adjustment Board has jurfsdiction over the diapute 
involved herein. 

Parties to.said dispute waived right of appearance at hearing thereon. 

This is a disciplinary case, wherein after charges were lodged against 
the Complainant and an investigation held, a finding of guilty as chargedwas made 
and apenalty of10 dsys suspension imposed. 

On the property, the claim as it was progressed contended that 

(a) the charges lodged against Complainant were not proven during 
the formal hearing or investigation, 

(b) Complainant was not notified of the 10 day suspension within 
sixty days as prescribed by the provisions of Article V of the 
August 21, 1954 Agreement. 
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The claim submitted to tinis Board alleges that Complainant "was given 
a formal investigation for charges that were not specific." 

We are left wi%h no alternative other than to conclude that the claim 
under consideration is at fatal variance with the claim progressed on the property. 
This is in violation of Section 3 First (i) of the Railway Labor Act. The claim 
therefore must be dismissed. 

AWARD --m-v 

Claim dismissed. 

NA!LTONAL RAILRCAD ADJuS!LMEWT BOARD 
Dy Crder of Second Division 

Attest: 
Executive Secretary 

. 

Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this .;'xF ;;z;: ?f ii;:ril, 1~73. c 
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